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each grand juror, petit juror, or talesman a certificate for the
number of days in actual attendance in the district court and
the number of miles for which he is entitled to compensation.

Sec. 3. The compensation and mileage of grand jurors,
petit jurors, and talesmen shall be paid out of the county
treasury.

Sec. 4. This act shall become effective upon its ap-
proval by a majority of the members of the board of county
commissioners of St. Louis County.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 549—H. F. No. 1855
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the City of Saint Paul and authorizing
the City to elect to be an employer pursuant to the Minnesota
Employment Security La/iv, Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section
268.06 and authorizing expenditures consistent therewith.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Election under State Employment Security.
The City of Saint Paul is hereby authorized to elect to be an
employer under the Minnesota Employment Security Law, and
if it so elects is authorized and directed to pay its obligations
arising by virtue of such election to come under the provisions
of the Minnesota Employment Security Law, Minnesota Stat-
utes 1957, Section 268.06 by moneys collected from taxes or
other revenues. The City of Saint Paul is authorized upon
such election to levy taxes and to include in its tax levy the
amount necessary to pay such obligations. Taxes authorized
to be levied under this Section and expenditures authorized
under this Section shall be in excess of any per capita taxing
or spending limitations contained in the Charter of the City
of Saint Paul, and the expenditures authorized to be made
under and by virtue of this Section shall not be included in
the cost of government as defined in the Charter of said City.
The City of Saint Paul, for the purpose of meeting its liabili-
ties under the provisions of this Section, in the event of a
deficit, may issue its obligations payable in not more than two
years in an amount which may cause its indebtedness to ex-
ceed any statutory or charter limitations without an election
and may levy taxes to pay therefor in a manner provided in
Minnesota Statutes, Section 475.61.
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Sec. 2. This Act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the City Council of the City of
Saint Paul, Ramsey County.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 550—H. F. No. 1543
[Not Coded],

An act relating to the J^tice Court of the City of Saint
Pcuul; establishing a fee schedule and setting the compensa-
tion for jurors.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Justice Court fees. In the city of Saint
Paul the justices of the peace shall be entitled to the following
fees and may tax them in cases when applicable:

(1) Entering a judgment, $2;
(2) Entering a satisfaction of judgment, $1;

(3) Transcript of judgment, $1;
(4) For an execution, $1;
(5) For any writ of restitution, $1;
(6) Trial fee, $2;

(7) For any summons, $2;
(8) For any complaint, $2;
(9) Performing a marriage ceremony and making

a return thereof, $5;

(10) A release or release and order, $.25;
(11) An affidavit in replevin, $1;
(12) Writ of replevin, $1;

(13) For a subpoena, $1;
(14) Impaneling a jury, $1.

The justice court of the city of Saint Paul may also tax such
other fees as it may otherwise be entitled by law.

Sec. 2. Each juror sworn in any action pending in a
justice court in the city of Saint Paul shall receive $6 per day,


